Kelly Shaw, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5624 Travis Koch, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5418 KOCH LAW, P.C. 121 W. Carlson St. #3 P.O. Box 2660 Cheyenne, WY 82003 Ph: (307) 426-5010

Ph: (307) 426-5010 Fax: (307) 426-4927 kshaw@kochlawpc.com tkoch@kochlawpc.com

Christopher Hawks, Wyo. Bar No. 5-2871 HAWKS & ASSOCIATES, LC 199 E. Pearl Ave. #103 P.O. Box 4430 Jackson, WY 83001 Ph: (307) 733-9437

Ph: (307) 733-9437 Fax: (866) 220-6681

chris@hawksassociates.net

Attorneys for Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL)	
OF PROTECT OUR WATER)	
JACKSON HOLE FROM)	
PERMIT NO. 2023-025)	Docket No. 23-3801

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC ("Basecamp") provides notice that Travis Koch of Koch Law, P.C. is substituted for Stacia Berry of Koch Law, P.C. as counsel of record for Basecamp in this matter. Travis Koch enters his appearance on behalf of Basecamp, and Stacia Berry withdraws from representation of Basecamp.

Kelly Shaw and Travis Koch of Koch Law, P.C., and Christopher Hawks of Hawks & Associates, LC, will continue to represent Basecamp in this matter.

Respectfully submitted this 31st day of March, 2025.

/s/ Kelly Shaw

Kelly Shaw, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5624 Travis Koch, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5418 Koch Law, P.C. 121 W. Carlson St. #3 P.O. Box 2660 Cheyenne, WY 82003 Ph: (307) 426 5010

Ph: (307) 426-5010 Fax: (307) 426-4927 kshaw@kochlawpc.com tkoch@kochlawpc.com

Christopher Hawks, Wyo. Bar No. 5-2871 HAWKS & ASSOCIATES, LC 199 E. Pearl Ave. #103 P.O. Box 4430 Jackson, WY 83001 Ph: (307) 733-9437

Fax: (866) 220-6681

chris@hawksassociates.net

Attorneys for Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I	hereby	certify	that o	n the	31st	day	of	March,	2025,	the	foregoing	NOTIC	E OF
SUBSTI	TUTIO	N OF C	COUNS	SEL w	as file	ed and	d se	erved by	uploa	ding	a true and	correct c	opy to
Docket I	Entry No	o. 23-38	01 at	wyomi	ngeqc	.wyo	.go	v, in ac	cordan	ce w	ith Rules	of Practic	ce and
Procedur	e, Chapt	ter 2, Se	ction 5	5(b).									

/s/ Kelly Shaw	
KOCH LAW, P.C.	